SELLA 4 Cylinder Head 1

5 PHA4RT % Description Bk QTY . -t 2 R £ Description
No. Part No. Chinese English 5.5HP 6.5HP No. |Part No. Chinese English
1 [11221-KB01-0700 bty COVER COMP , HEAD 1 1 12 [91138-KB03-0000 T SKHES O SLIRAEMBX 34 BOLT , STUD , 8x34
2 |90229-KB01-0100 batia ok GASKET, HEAD COVER 1 1 13 |81300-KB01-0000 RIEE PLUG , SPARK
3 |B057890008005570B BR#M8x55 BOLT , FLANGE , 8x55 2 2 14 |18007-KB01-0000 SRR GASKET , MUFFLER
4 |B057890008005570N 1R4M8x55 BOLT , FLANGE , 8x55 2 2 15 |9022B-KB01-0000 SRk BB GASKET , CYLINDER HEAD
5 |1122B-KB01-0000 JRELKES CYLINDER HEAD COMP 1 - 9022B-LB16-0000 patiie i cE k] GASKET , CYLINDER HEAD
1122B-LB16-0000 REKAE CYLINDER HEAD COMP - 1 16 |91521-10001600000 Ee10%16 PIN , DOWEL , 10x16
6 |B000930006000000B # 6 CLIP , VALVE GUIDE 1 1
7 |11247-KB01-0000 HRINSE GUIDE , EX. VALVE 1 1
8 [11246-KB01-0000 HENSE GUIDE , IN. VALVE 1 1
9 |11245-KB01-0000 SRSk CYLINDER HEAD 1 1
10 |B057890006001470B BRIEM6x14 BOLT , FLANGE , 6x14 4 4
11 [91127-KB01-0000 BB LIRS BOLT , STUD , 6x113 2 2




F k4B #Crankcase Comp. 2

20

5 PHA4RT & # Description ik QTY . -t 2 R & # Description
No. Part No. Chinese English 5.5HP 6.5HP No. |Part No. Chinese English
1 |24620-KB01-0000 BEMBELAE GOVERNOR KIT 1 1 12 |24606-KB01-0000 SRITTEEARF O 4 PIN , LOCK
2 [12007-KB01-0000 BRI 7L CRANKCASE COMP. 1 - 13 |90101-10052000190 OB BB p5.2x1.9 O-RING
12007-LB16-0000 BRI 7L CRANKCASE COMP. - 1 14 [24605-KB01-0000 SHITEER GOVERNOR ARM SHAFT
3 [87400-KB01-0100 Hohts Bas OIL SENSOR 1 1 15 [92102-00000006205 B7K/6205 RADIAL BALL BEARING(6205)
4 [87420-KB01-0000 HUBR R A ARR/IBERE  |AMPLIFIER 1 1 16 |90101-10090000180 O B B 9x1.8 O-RING,9MM
5 [24622-KB01-0000 R SLIDER , GOVERNOR 1 1 17 |B061770110000060B RFM10 NUT , FLANGE , 10MM
6 [24628-KB01-0000 EEM RS WASHER 1 1 18 |B057890006001670B 1R#M6%16 BOLT , FLANGE , 6x16
7 |24623-KB01-0000 T R Y CLIP , GOVERNOR HOLDER 1 1 19 |T1105025004125600 SEE g25%41.25%6 OIL SEAL , 25x41.25%6
8 |24624-KB01-0000 R ER WEIGHT , GOVERNOR 2 2 20 [91103-KB01-0000 HRHIRE/M10%1.25%15 BOLT , DRAIN PLUG
9 [24626-KB01-0000 EEME SLAVE GEAR GOVERNOR 1 1 21 [91302-91001516000 BB Q10xp16x1.5 WASHER.10x16x1.5
10 |24625-KB01-0000 R SR PIN , GOVERNOR WEIGHT 2 2 22 [24621-KB01-0000 TR TS SHAFT
11 |24628-KB01-0000 EEME HR S WASHER 1 1




F4&4A ¥ Crankcase Comp. 3

5 PHA4RT # # Description ¥k QTY . -t 2 R # # Description
No. Part No. Chinese English 5.5HP 6.5HP No. |Part No. Chinese English
1 |24620-KB01-0000 BEMBELAE GOVERNOR GEAR KIT 1 1 12 |24606-KB01-0000 SRITTEEARF O 4 PIN , LOCK
2 [12007-KB01-0100 S A A/ T 7L CRANKCASE COMP. 1 - 13 |90101-10052000190 OB BB p5.2x1.9 O-RING
12007-LB16-0100 SR/ T 7L CRANKCASE COMP. - 1 14 [24605-KB01-0000 SEITEER GOVERNOR ARM
3 [92102-00000006205 B7&/6205 RADIAL BALL BEARING(6205) 1 1 15 [91302-91001516000 BEP10x016x1.5 WASHER.10x16x1.5
4 |T1105025004125600 S e25x(41.25%6 OIL SEAL , 25x41.25x6 1 1 16 [91103-KB01-0000 HOBIRE/M10x1.25%15 BOLT , DRAIN PLUG
5 |24622-KB01-0000 bnd SLIDER , GOVERNOR 1 1 17 |24621-KB01-0000 AR SHAFT
6 [24628-KB01-0000 BEMF RS WASHER 1 1
7 |24623-KB01-0000 3 14755 4 CLIP , GOVERNOR HOLDER 1 1
8 |24624-KB01-0000 RS R WEIGHT , GOVERNOR 2 2
9 [24626-KB01-0000 FEMB T SLAVE GEAR ,GOVERNOR 1 1
10 |24625-KB01-0000 RS R H PIN , GOVERNOR WEIGHT 2 2
11 |24628-KB01-0000 TRENF TS WASHER 1 1




E58% left Crankcase Cover 4

—10

). 2o PHERE % # Description ¥k QTY BB (BB4RS # # Description
No. Part No. Chinese English 5.5HP 6.5HP No. |Part No. Chinese English

1 [12301-KB01-0000 EHEE COVER COMP , LEFT CRANKCASE 1 1

2 |T1105025004125600 SHE/925%p41.25%6 OIL SEAL , 25x41.25%6 1 1

3 |14312-KB01-0000 HER DIPSTICK 1 1

4 [14303-KB01-0000 HiROAE O-RING 1 1

5 |92102-00000006205 H7%/6205 BEARING , 6205 1 1

6 |91521-08001400000 ENHo8x14 PIN , DOWEL , 8x14 2 2

7 |B0578900080032708 REM8x32 BOLT , FLANGE , 8x32 6 6

8 |14315-KB01-0000 HmE OIL FILLER PLUG 1 1

9 |90208-KB01-0000 ih F A 2R B GASKET , CASE COVER 1 1

10 |14301-KB01-0000 HERES DIPSTICK COMP 1 1

11 |14311-KB01-0000 HEELEE OIL FILLER PLUG COMP 1 1




EE, EFE K Piston Connecting Rod Assy. 5

I g T

5 PHA4RT & # Description ik QTY. . -t 2 R # # Description
No. Part No. Chinese English 5.5HP 6.5HP No. |Part No. Chinese English
1 [13103-KB01-0000 SEER— FIRST RING SET , PISTON 1 1
2 |13104-KB01-0000 SEERZ SECOND RING SET , PISTON 1 1
3 |13120-KB01-0000 SHIRES OIL RING SET , PISTON 1 1
4 (13105-KB01-0000 SEEHNE CLIP , PISTON PIN , 18MM 2 2
5 |13101-KB01-0000 EE PISTON 1 -
13101-LB16-0000 EE PISTON - 1
6 |13102-KB01-0000 SEEH PIN , PISTON 1 1
7 |13215-KB01-0000 IR BOLT,CONNECTING ROD 2 2
8 |13204-KB01-0000 EM CONNECTING ROD 1 1
9 |13214-KB01-0000 EFE CONNECTING ROD COVER 1 1
10 |13220-KB01-0000 EF=EH CONNECTING ROD COMP 1 1
11 |1310A-KB01-0000 EERER RING SET COMP , PISTON 1 1

g




g 5.5 Crankshaft Assy. 6

WLER . B4
ZAT LB hrad AR
IR IEE
AR TFE,
F5 BT ] # Description Wik QTY AL 20 o # # Description
No. Part No. Chinese English 5.5HP 6.5HP No. |Part No. Chinese English
1 [13230-KB01-xxxx fHh 5 5 B CRANKSHAFT COMP 1 -
13230-LB16-xxxx fHh 5 5 B CRANKSHAFT COMP - 1
2 [13222-KB01-0000 fhE ER X3 RR TIME DRIVE GEAR 1 1
3 |13223-KB01-0000 i IAE 3 50 SPEED-REGULATING DRIVE GEAR 1 1
4 FR(EE ) KEY 1 1
5 i1 5 CRANKSHAFT COMP 1 1

91601-KB01-0000

i B 42

SPECIAL WOODRUFF KEY




i ( BSHE ) Camshaft 7

L
;

)
5 PHA4RT £ Description ¥k QTY . -t 2 R £ # Description
No. Part No. Chinese English 5.5HP 6.5HP No. |Part No. Chinese English
1 |15100-KB01-0000 B Eh R4 CAMSHAFT ASSY. 1 - 13 [15406-KB01-0000 EEE PLATE , PUSH ROD GUIDE
15100-LB16-0000 5 SR CAMSHAFT ASSY. - 1 14 [1572B-KB03-0000 HhEAE VALVE SEAL
2 [15321-KB01-0000 AT ROD , PUSH 2 2 15  [15002-KB01-0000 K|NER LIFTER , VALVE
3 |15415-KB01-0000 B EEIRE BOLT, PIVOT 2 2 15002-LB16-0000 |NER LIFTER , VALVE
4 [15401-KB01-0000 SINEE ARM , VALVE ROCKER 2 2
5 |15403-KB01-0000 SITEBRET RS ADJUSTING NUT ,VALVE 2 2
6 |15414-KB01-0000 S|INYRIRS NUTT , PIVOT LOCKING 2 2
7 |15701-KB01-0000 #SIT VALVE , INLET 1 1
8 |15702-KB01-0000 A0 VALVE , EXHAUST 1 1
9 |15703-KB01-0000 Kl SPRING , VALVE 2 2
10 |15711-KB01-0000 brisad kLS 323 INTAKE VALVE SPRING SEAT 1 1
11 |15712-KB01-0000 BRI E EXHAUST VALVE SPRING SEA 1 1
12 [15713-KB01-0000 BRI TR ADJUSTER , EX. VALVE 1 1




R*P#zh8% Recoil Starter 8

5 PHA4RT # Description ik QTY . -t 2 R & # Description
No. Part No. Chinese English 5.5HP 6.5HP No. |Part No. Chinese English
1 |21510-KB01-0600 BHBRULAS STARTER COMP , RECOIL 1 1 14 |72380-KB01-0000 TERFFRBR SWITCH ASSY , ENGINE STOP
2 |21519-KB01-0000 FSPET S STARTER COVER COMP , RECOIL 1 1 14,1 |21531-KB01-0000 %ﬁﬁm"&g (14514123 | GROMMET, DRAIN HOLE
3 |21514-KB01-0000 B K SPRING , STARTER RETURN 1 1 15 |21500-KB01-0000 FHBZHBRER RECOIL STARTER ASSY
4 |21517-KB01-0000 A ROPE , RECOIL STARTER 1 1 16 |B057870006001070B 1R#M6x10 BOLT , FLANGE , 6x10
5 [21516-KB01-0000 WAEFIE HANDLE , STARTER 1 1
6 |21511-KB01-0000 B REEL , RECOIL STARTER 1 1
7 |21515-KB01-0000 EVER RVELS SPRING , RETURN 1 1
8 [21512-KB01-0000 BRI RATCHET , STARTER 2 2
9 |21518-KB01-0000 BH&RLHEE SPRING 1 1
10 |21513-KB01-0000 HMERINSR RATCHET , GUIDE 1 1
11 |21521-KB01-0000 HEIRE BOLT , SETTING 1 1
12 |B057890006001470B  |iR4EM6x14 BOLT , FLANGE , 6x14 4 4
13 |21530-KB01-0400 BHBNEE FAN COVER COMP. 1 1




5% M| Side Plate 9

5 PHA4RT # # Description ¥k QTY. . -t 2 R # # Description
No. Part No. Chinese English 5.5HP 6.5HP No. |Part No. Chinese English
1 [19112-KB01-0100 THE/FEL (%ER) SHROUD COMP. 1 1
2 |10061-KB01-0000 SR CLIP , WIRE 1 1
3 |B057890006002070B 1R4M6%20 BOLT , FLANGE , 6x20 1 1
4 |B057890006001070B 124£M6%10 BOLT , FLANGE , 6x14 2 2
5 |19113-KB01-0000 SHE PLATE , SIDE ( OIL ALERT ) 1 1




LB SRR (B HBE) Carburetor 10

1
). 2o PHERE £ # Description PR S % # Description
No. Part No. Chinese English 5.5HP 6.5HP No. |Part No. Chinese English
1 |17189-KB01-0000 SHARE R IR 2 GASKET 1 1 15 |17154-KB01-0000 {LShERBE R EH CHOKE SET
2 [17159-KB01-0000 BT RRT SCREW 1 1 16 |17100-KB01-0000 @t N A B CARBURETOR Assy.
3 |17188-KB01-0000 LhBRHURRE 2 GASKET 1 1 17100-LB16-0000 @t N A B CARBURETOR Assy.
4 [17157-KB01-0000 BFEBHE GASKET 1 1 17 |17113-KB01-0000 t5hesw PACKING , AIR CLEANER
5 |17153-KB01-0000 2FE CHAMBER SET , FLOAT 1 1 18 |17170-KB01-0000 HRAS VALVE SET , FLOAT
6 |17152-KB01-0000 2T FLOAT SET 1 1 19 |17161-KB01-0000 RIEBRAIRET JET SET, PILOT.
7 |17171-KB01-0000 T8 SHAST SET , FLOAT 1 1 20  [17194-KB01-0000 RIEBRAIRET 2 5 CARBURETOR PACKING
8 |17162-KB01-0000 E3 & JET , MAIN 1 1 21 [17163-KB01-0000 FRRI1ET F R LEVER COMP. , CHOKE
9 |17168-KB01-0000 LmBRERE NOZZLE , MAIN 1 1 22 [17186-KB01-0000 {LSmER BUBIRE DRAIN SCREW SET
10 [17158-KB01-0000 RIRETIRET SCREW , THROTTLE ADJUSTI 1 1
11 |17112-KB01-0000 (kR INSULATOR , CARBURETOR 1 1
12 |17107-KB01-0000 1LsmeRmARE PACKING , INSULATOR 1 1
13 [17182-KB01-0000 {LimRe PACKING , CARBURETOR 1 1
14 |17130-KB01-0000 LhRESLATIRITAS SCREW SET, PILOT 1 1

10




Z0S8B 88 Air Cleaner ( Z10E ) 11

6-a®

). 2o PHERE % # Description BRQTY BB (BB4RS # # Description
No. Part No. Chinese English 5.5HP 6.5HP No. |Part No. Chinese English

1 |16110-KB01-0000 HER SILENCER PLATE 1 1

2 [16104-KB01-0000 SARIBE SPENGE ELEMENT ,AIR CLEANER 1 1

3 |16108-KB01-0000 B PAPER ELEMENT ,AIR CLEANER 1 1

4 |16118-KB01-0000 TRFRTRE GROMMET , AIR CLEANER 1 1

5 |16101-KB01-0000 ZEERED ELEMENT , AIR CLEANER 1 1

6 |16153-KB01-0000 EIRBRRTIRS BUTTERFLY NUT 2 2

7 |16105-KB01-0100 RS COVER ,AIR CLEANER 1 1

8 |16100-KB01-0000 ZRERER AIR CLEANER ASSY 1 1

9 |16102-KB01-0000 TERRHRE PACKING , ELBOW 1 1

10 |B057890006002070B 1R4EM6%20 BOLT , FLANGE , 6x20 1 1

15 |12104-KB01-0000 BESEp8xp12x120 BREATHER HOSE 1 1

12 |16127-KB01-0000 R IR ELBOW COMP , AIR CLEANER] 1 1

13 |B061770006000070B 1RZM6 NUT , FLANGE , 6MM 2 2

11




HESBoHEME Muffler COMP. 12

4 REHART % # Description Wi QTY FE | REBAERE % # Description
No. Part No. Chinese English 5.5HP 6.5HP No. |Part No. Chinese English
1 |18000-KB01-0000 HREERR MUFFLER COMP. 1 1
2 [18040-KB01-0100 SHERBRAR SHIEKD , MUFFLER 1 1
3 [18013-KB01-0000 SHEBRAILHBRER (IER) ARRESTER , SPARK 1 1
4 |B057890005000870B 1R4EM5%8 BOLT , FLANGE , 5x8 4 4
5 [B008470004000670B 1RETM4A%6 SCREW , TAPPING , 4x6 1 1
6 (B061700008000000B 1RZM8 NUT , HEX , 8MM 2 2
7 |18004-KB01-0000 SHAE B MUFFLER BODY 1 1

12




#RH%E Fuel Tank 13

.

3

\\\\ /
— o

—10

si 8! 9580 o1l

). 2o PHERE # # Description ik QTY BB (BB4RS & # Description
No. Part No. Chinese English 5.5HP 6.5HP No. |Part No. Chinese English

1 |61110-KB01-0000 THRERGAE TANK COMP , FUEL 1 1

2 |61130-KB01-0000 RBEMES FILTER , FUEL 1 1

3 |61122-KB01-0000 SRR ERE PACKING , FUEL FILLER CAP 1 1

4 [61120-KB01-0000 AEEREE CAP COMP. , FUEL FELLER 1 1

5 [17007-KB01-0000 S A PACKING 2 2

6 [17006-KB01-0000 o S JOINT , FUEL TANK 1 1

7 |B0578900060028708 REM6x%28 BOLT , FLANGE , M6x28 1 1

8 |T2999904000800165 HEEHE TUBE , FUEL , p4x(8x165 1 1

9 [17020-KB01-0000 SRE R CLIP , TUBE 2 2

10 |61100-KB01-0000 SRR TANK FUEL 1 1

11 |B0617000080000008 1RFM8 NUT,FLANGE,M8 2 2

13




&% Flywheel 14

). 2o PHERE % # Description ¥k QTY BB (BB4RS # # Description
No. Part No. Chinese English 5.5HP 6.5HP No. |Part No. Chinese English

1 |B061770004000070B 1RM4/GB6177/2 8 NUT , SPECIAL , M4 1 1

2 |21520-KB01-0000 B 5% PULLEY , STARTER 1 1

3 [19102-KB01-0000 e FAN , COOLING 1 1

4 |81200-KB01-0000 RARBEBIHER COIL ASSY. , IGNITION 1 1

5 |82150-KB01-0000 TREE FLYWHEEL COMP. 1/- 1/-

6 |81100-KB01-0000 BEG HIGH VOLTAGE BOX 1 1

7 |B057890006002570B 1RAEM6%25 BOLT , FLANGE , M6x25 2 2

8 |09003-KB01-0000 SHERXR/KBRMER R TRIGGER , IGNITION 1 1

9|TD2612-C03-0000 KRPERAE/ ¢ 20¥90 PIPE/ ¢ 2090 1 1

14




REE RS Control 15

) <o
v

). 2o PHERE # Description ¥k QTY BB (BB4RS # # Description
No. Part No. Chinese English 5.5HP 6.5HP No. |Part No. Chinese English
1 |24607-KB01-0000 bl ARM , GOVERNOR 1 -
24607-LB16-0000 bl ARM , GOVERNOR - 1
2 191121-1060-02120B KI5k IREMEx21 BOLT , GOVERNOR ARM 2 2
3 |24602-KB01-0000 b [P s SPRING , GOVERNOR 1 -
24602-LB16-0000 b [P s SPRING , GOVERNOR - 1
4 |24603-KB01-0000 SN THROTTLE RETURN SPRING 1 1
5 |B061770106000060B-1 |4R&FM6 NUT , FLANGE , 6MM 1 1
6 |24604-KB01-0000 SRR ROD , GOVERNOR 1 1
7 |24610-KB01-0000 SRNRAEE CONTROL ASSY. 1 1
8 [B057890006001270B 1RAEMEx12 BOLT , FLANGE , 6x12 2 2

15




BAQTY.

5.5HP 6.5HP

2 2
1 1
1 1
1 -
- 1
2 2

16



Bk QTy.

55HP | 6.5HP
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
2 2
1 1
2 2
2 2
1 1

17



BAQTY.

5.5HP 6.5HP

1 1
1 1
1 1
2 2
2 2
1 1

18



&k QTy.

5.5HP

6.5HP

19



BAQTY

5.5HP

6.5HP

20



&k QTy.

5.5HP

6.5HP

21



Bk QTy.

5.5HP

6.5HP

22



BAQTY.

5.5HP

6.5HP

23



& QTY

5.5HP

6.5HP

24



BAQTY

55HP | 6.5HP
1 1
1 -
- 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1

25



&k QTy.

5.5HP

6.5HP

26



&k QTy.

5.5HP

6.5HP

27



Bk QTy.

5.5HP

6.5HP

28



&k QTy.

5.5HP

6.5HP

29



&k QTy.

5.5HP

6.5HP

30



